
Guntakal - Nanded Ijtema Special (UnReserved)/07711xx - Exp - SCR 
GTL/Guntakal Junction to NED/Hazur Sahib Nanded 

17h 15m - 829 km - 25 halts - Departs Mon 
# Code Station Name Arrives Avg Depart

s
Avg Halt PF Day Km Spd Elv Zone

1 GTL Guntakal Junction 19:30 0 1 0 54 451 SCR
2 MKR Maddikera 19:43 19:45 2m 0 1 12 49 SCR
3 DHNE Dhone Junction 20:55 21:00 5m 0 1 69 69 SCR
4 KRNT Kurnool City 21:47 21:52 5m 0 1 123 49 288 SCR
5 GWD Gadwal Junction 23:00 23:01 1m 0 1 178 33 SCR
6 WPR Wanaparti Road 23:40 23:41 1m 0 1 200 79 SCR
7 DKC Devarkadra Junction 00:03 00:04 1m 0 2 229 - SCR
8 MHBT Mahbubnagar Town Halt 00:05 00:06 1m 0 2 251 38 502 SCR
9 MBNR Mahbubnagar 00:10 00:12 2m 0 2 253 96 509 SCR
10 JCL Jadcherla 00:23 00:24 1m 0 2 271 84 539 SCR
11 SHNR Shadnagar 00:50 00:51 1m 0 2 307 99 650 SCR
12 UR Umdanagar 01:10 01:11 1m 0 2 339 88 581 SCR
13 FM Falaknuma 01:20 01:21 1m 0 2 352 38 522 SCR
14 MXT Malakpet 01:30 01:31 1m 0 2 357 2 493 SCR
15 KCG Kacheguda 02:20 02:30 10m 0 2 359 17 489 SCR
16 SC Secunderabad Junction 02:55 03:15 20m 0 2 366 48 536 SCR
17 VKB Vikarabad Junction 04:45 04:47 2m 0 2 438 127 626 SCR
18 ZB Zahirabad 05:15 05:16 1m 0 2 498 47 SCR
19 BIDR Bidar 05:57 06:02 5m 0 2 530 98 SCR
20 BHLK Bhalki 06:25 06:26 1m 0 2 567 136 607 SCR
21 UDGR Udgir 06:45 06:46 1m 0 2 610 45 646 SCR
22 LTRR Latur Road Junction 07:30 07:32 2m 0 2 643 35 SCR
23 PRLI Parli Vaijnath 09:20 09:40 20m 2 706 59 SCR
24 GNH Gangakher 10:10 10:11 1m 0 2 736 61 381 SCR
25 PBN Parbhani Junction 10:45 10:47 2m 0 2 770 40 412 SCR
26 PAU Purna Junction 11:30 11:35 5m 0 2 799 26 382 SCR
27 NED Hazur Sahib Nanded 12:45 0 2 829 - 362 SCR

India Rail Info

https://indiarailinfo.com

Apr 26 2024 (20:09)

Apr 26 2024 (20:09)

1

1


